52000S  4-Stroke Motorcycle Oil 20W-50 Premium
Xl Synthetic
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J-STROKE

Motorcycle’ O «

Description This premium synthetic super twin motorcycle oil SAE 20W-50 has been specially
developed for the lubrication of 4-stroke motorcycles so slipping, sticking and stiff

gear changes of the clutch are a thing of the past.

According to the API SL
specifications of JASO MA / MA2
Pocking units ART. NO. VOLUME ITEMS PER UNIT ITEMS PER PALLET
520015 1L 6 450
52020S 20L 1 30
52060S 60 L 1 12
52205S 205 L 1 2
52999S 1000 L 1
P52000S bulk 1
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Typical characteristics

Density at 15°C

Kinematic viscosity at 40°C
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity index

Dynamic viscosity at -15°C
Flashpoint COC

Pourpoint

Total Base number
Sulphated ash
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0,851
135,0
20,0
171
1240
218

45

7.7
0,94

kg/I
mm?2/s
mm?2/s

mPa-s

°C

°C
mgKOH/g

mass%



