

52000S 4-Stroke Motorcycle Oil 20W-50 Premium Synthetic

Document version: November 18th 2018



Description

According to the specifications of

Packing units

This premium synthetic super twin motorcycle oil SAE 20W-50 has been specially developed for the lubrication of 4-stroke motorcycles so slipping, sticking and stiff gear changes of the clutch are a thing of the past.

API SL JASO MA / MA2

ART. NO.	VOLUME	items per unit	ITEMS PER PALLET
52001S	1 L	6	450
52020S	20 L	1	30
52060S	60 L	1	12
52205S	205 L	1	2
529998	1000 L	1	-
P52000S	bulk	1	-

Typical characteristics	TEST	VALUE	
	Density at 15°C	0,851	kg/l
	Kinematic viscosity at 40°C	135,0	mm²/s
	Kinematic viscosity at 100°C	20,0	mm²/s
	Viscosity index	1 <i>7</i> 1	
	Dynamic viscosity at -15°C	1240	mPa·s
	Flashpoint COC	218	°C
	Pourpoint	-45	°C
	Total Base number	7,7	mgKOH/g
	Sulphated ash	0,94	mass%